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Fiscal Agents, Regional Contacts, and Staff for YIT Implementation (as of June 3, 2011) 

Region 
(District) 

 

Fiscal Agent Contact Persons for 

Fiscal Agent 

 YIT Staff  Other Regional Contacts to 

Keep Informed 

Addison 
(Middlebury) 

Counseling 
Service of 
Addison 

County (CSAC) 
89 Main 

Street 
 Middlebury, 

VT 05753 

Cheryl Huntley 
chuntley@csac-vt.org 
(802) 388-0302 X 493 

 
Peter Lebenbaum 

plebenbaum@csac-
vt.org  

(802) 388-0302 X 537 

Joshua Schupp-Star 
Jschupp-star@csac-

vt.org 
(802) 388-6751 X 480 

Cell: 518-879-1624 

Richard Giddings 
Richard.Giddings@ahs.state.

vt.us  
(802) 786-5952 

 

Bennington 
(Bennington) 

United 
Counseling 

Service (UCS) 
PO Box 588 

100 Ledge Hill 
Drive 

Bennington, 
VT 05201 

Lorna Mattern   
lmattern@ucsvt.org 

(802) 442-5491 
 

Jenn Pyne 
jpyne@ucs.vt.org  

(802) 447-8270 X 28 
 
 

Tom Campbell 
tcampbell@ucsvt.org  
(802) 447-8270 X 31 

 
Katrina Hollis 

khollis@ucsvt.org  
Cell: (802) 733-4271 

 

Sadie Fischesser 
Sadie.Fischesser@ahs.state.

vt.us  
(802) 447-2885 

Cell: (802) 585-9975 
 

Caledonia/So
Essex 
(St. 

Johnsbury) 

Northeast 
Kingdom 

Youth Services 
24 Bagley 

Street 
St. Johnsbury, 

VT 05819 

Marion Stuart 
marion@nekys.org 

(802) 748-8732 
 

Alexis Proia 
alexis@nekys.org  
(802) 748-8732 

Tammy Knights 
Tammyk@nekys.org 

(802) 748-8732 

Greg MacDonald 
Greg.MacDonald@ahs.state

.vt.us  
(802) 751-0168 

 
Carol Boucher 

CBoucher@nkhs.net  
(802) 748-3181 X 1165 

 
Ruth Houtte 

ruth.houtte@ahs.state.vt.us 
(802) 748-4922 

 

Chittenden 
(Burlington) 

HowardCenter 
208 Flynn 
Avenue 

Burlington, VT 
05401 

 

Catherine Simonson 
catherines@howardce

nter.org 
(802) 488-6600 

 
Betsy Cain 

betsyc@howardcenter.
org 

(802) 488-6701 
 

Gina D’Ambrosio 

Christopher Vaughn 
cvaughn@spectrumvt.or

g  
(802) 660-0580 X 218 

[rural outreach] 
Cell: (802) 324-4170 

 
Linda Li 

lli@howardcenter.org  
(802) 864-7423 X 322 

[cultural outreach]  

Jane Helmstetter 
Jane.Helmstetter@ahs.state

.vt.us  
(802) 652-1684 

 
Mark Redmond 

MRedmond@SPECTRUMVT.
org  

(802) 864-7423 X 209 
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GinaD@howardcenter.
org  

(802) 864-7423 X 337  
Cell: (802) 324-5519 

 
Annie Raminiceanu 

ARaminiceanu@spectr
umvt.org  

(802) 864-7423 X  
 
 

Cell: (802) 324-1160 
 

Raymond Drexel 
rdrexel@spectrumvt.org  

802-660-0580 X 429 
 

Bob DiMasi 
Bob.DiMasi@vtn.org 
(802) 876-5315 X 228 

 

Christine Kilpatrick 
Christine.Kilpatrick@vtfn.or

g 
(802) 876-5315 X 206 

 
Ellen Vaut 

Ellen.Vaut@vtfn.org  
(802) 876-5315 X 209 

Franklin-
Grand Isle 

(St. Albans) 

Northwestern 
Counseling & 

Support 
Services 
(NWCSS) 

107 Fisher 
Pond Road 

St. Albans, VT 
05478-6286 

 

Todd Bauman 
tbauman@ncssinc.org 

(802) 524-6554 
 

Andrea Yandow 
ayandow@ncssinc.org  

(802) 393-6574 
 

Kayla Tatro 
Kayla.Tatro@ncssinc.or

g 
(802) 393-6570 

 

Ebony Nyoni 
ebony.nyoni@ncssinc.or

g 
(802) 393-6571 

Cell: (802) 370-5469 

Pam McCarthy 
Pamela.McCarthy@ahs.stat

e.vt.us 
(802) 527-5438 

 
 

Lamoille 
(Morrisville) 

Lamoille 
Community 
Connections 

72 Harrell 
Street 

 Morrisville, 
VT 05661 

Chris Player 
chrisp@lamoille.org   

(802) 888-5026 X 172 
 
 

Carl Stewart 
cstewart@chslv.org   

(802) 888-8324 
Cell: (802) 730-4168 

 
Kandi Clark 

kclark@chslv.org  
(802) 888-8273 

 
 
 
 

Lily Sojourner 
Lily.Sojourner@ahs.state.vt.

us  
(802) -888-1330 

Cell: (802) 279-2274 
 

Hayley Hamilton 
hhamilton@chslv.org  

(802 888-8267 
 

Carol Maloney 
cmaloney@lamoillecourtdiv

ersion.org  
(802) 888-0658 

 
Heather Hobart 

hhobart@lamoillecourtdiver
sion.org  

(802)-888-5871 
 

Scott Johnson 
sjohnson@lamoillefamilyce

nter.org  
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(802) 888-5229 
Cell: (802) 279-0587 

 
Imelda Turner 

iturner@lamoillefamilycent
er.org  

(802) 888-5229 X 152 
 

Elizabeth Metraux 
emetraux@lamoillefamilyce

nter.org  
(802) 888-5229 X  

 

Orange/No. 
Windsor 

(Hartford) 

Clara Martin 
Center 

PO Box G 
11 Main 

Street 
Randolph, VT 

05060 
 

Jeff Rothenberg 
jrothenberg@claramar

tin.org 
(802) 728-6000 

Cell: (802) 461-7301 
 

Dennis Stupka-Fisk 
dstupka@claramartin.o

rg 
(802) 728-4466 

 
Renee Thayer 

rthayer@claramartin.o
rg 

(802) 295-1311 X 122 
 

Mark Mitchell 
mmitchell@claramartin.

org  
(802) 295-1311 X 405 

(Wilder office)  
Cell: (802) 274-8522 

 
 

CMC 
1483 Lower Plain 

PO Box 278 
Bradford, VT 05033 

Lynn Boyle 
Lynn.Boyle@ahs.state.vt.us  

(802) 885-8862 
 

Katherine Rose 
bradfordteenassociation@g

mail.com  
(802) 249-2912 

 
Angie Leduc 

Angie.Raymond@gmail.com 
(802) 295-2612 

Orleans/No. 
Essex 

(Newport) 

Northeast 
Kingdom 

Community 
Action 

10 Main 
Street 

Newport, VT 
05855 

Joe Patrissi 
Jpatrissi@nekcavt.org  

(802) 334-7316 
 

Kathy Metras 
kmetras@nekcavt.org   
(802) 334-7316 x 204 

or (802) 334-1095 
 

Brooke Everton  
beverton@nekcavt.org  

(802) 334-7316 
 

Catherine Vanasse 
cvanasse@nekcavt.org  

(802) 334-7613 
 

Samantha Bonneau 
sbonneau@nekcavt.org  

(802) 334-7613 
 
 

Greg MacDonald 
Greg.MacDonald@ahs.state

.vt.us  
(802) 751-0168 

 
Carol Boucher 

CBoucher@nkhs.net 
(802) 334-6744 X 3037 

 
Melissa Ducret 

mducret@nekcavt.org  
(802)  

{Canaan Teen Center} 

 
Rutland 

(Rutland) 

 
Boys and Girls 

Club of 
Rutland 

 
Larry Bayle 

lbbgcrc@comcast.net 
(802) 747-4944 X 10 

 
Jaymie Schuck 

Rutland.center@gmail.c
om 

 
Richard Giddings 

Richard.Giddings@ahs.state.
vt.us  
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County 
PO Box 636 

75-77 
Merchants 

Row 
Rutland, VT 

05702 
 

Cell: (802) 355-7030 
 

(802) 747-4944 X 16 
Cell: (802)-287-0613 

 
Alisha Keel 

akeel@rmhsccn.or  
(802)-775-2381 X 457 

 
Sarah Schreiber 

sschreiber@rutlandbgcl
ub.org  

(802) 747-4944 X 16 
Cell: (802) 275-8749 

(802) 786-5952 
 

Doug Norford 
dnorford@rmhsccn.org  

(802) 775-2381 
 

Diane Robie 
DRobie@eckerd.org  

(802) 747-0490 

So. Windham 
(Brattleboro) 

Youth 
Services, Inc. 
PO Box 6008 
32 Walnut 

Street 
Brattleboro, 

VT 05302 

Allyson Villars 
Allyson.Villars@youths

ervicesinc.org  
(802) 257-0361 X 122 

 
Danielle Southwell 

Danielle.Southwell@yo
uthservicesinc.org  

(802) 257-0361 X 249   
 

Michelle Bos-Lun 
Michelle.Boslun@youth

servicesinc.org  
(802) 257-0361 X 160   
Cell: (802) 258-8038 

Sadie Fischesser 
Sadie.Fischesser@ahs.state.

vt.us  
(802) 257-2573 

Cell: (802) 585-9975  
 

Will Shakespeare 
wshakesp@hcrs.org 

(802) 254-7500 X 1116 
cell: (802) 236-7916 

So. Windsor 
(Springfield) 

Health Care 
and 

Rehabilitation 
Services 

(HCRS) of 
Southeastern 

Vermont 
390 River 

Street 
Springfield, VT 

05156 

Will Shakespeare 
wshakesp@hcrs.org 

(802) 254-7500 X 1116 
cell: (802) 236-7916 

 
 

Lydia Barnes 
Lbarnes@hcrs.org 

(802) 254-7500 X 1241) 
(Brattleboro office) 

 

Bob Lauro 
blauro@hcrs.org  

(802) 886-4567 X 2530 
cell: (802) 591-0935 

Lynn Boyle 
Lynn.Boyle@ahs.state.vt.us  

(802) 885-8862 
 
 

Washington 
(Barre) 

Washington 
County 

Mental Health 
Services 

(WCMHS) 
--Mailing 
address: 

PO Box 647 
Montpelier, 

VT 05601 
--Physical 
Address:  

 174 Hospital 

Michael Curtis 
michaelc@wcmhs.org 

(802) 476-1480 X  
 

Phil Wells 
philw@wcmhs.org  

(802) 476-1480 X 313 
 

Paul Miller  
paulm@wcmhs.org 

(802)  
 

Amy Lincoln Moore 
ALMoore@vffcmh.org  
(802) 229-0591 X 225 

 
Eric Lucier 

ericl@wcmhs.org 
(802) 476-1480 

Cell: (802) 839-6387 
 

Maria Noyes 
marian@wcmhs.org 

(802) 479-4055 
 

Lily Sojourner 
Lily.Sojourner@ahs.state.vt.

us  
(802) 479-7594 

Cell: (802) 279-2274 
 

Don McMahon 
dmcmabsu@u61.net 
(802) 476-6456 X 215  

 
Cindy Marshall 

cmarshall@vffcmh.org 
(802) 244-1955 
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Loop, Berlin, 
VT 

 

Noelle Pronovost 
noellep@wcmhs.org  

(802) 479-4055 
 

Emily Pryme 
emilyp@wcmhs.org  

(802) 476-1480 X 317 
Cell: (802) 839-0338 

 
Nora Lovelette 

nlovelette@wcysb.org  
(802)  229-9151 

 

Cell: (802) 324-2314 
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